.5&;?1' 462n0V5Q

STEWART TITLE GUARANTY

X NATIGHAL MARKETING DIVISION

“3%3087\". LOOP SOUTH, SUITE 810, «

Return by Mail to: ON, TEXAS 71032 " gtore No. 1558
5544166

o) JULY 937 11354
» P.Ce @ RATIE 1. 'BrXan

RECORDERr SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTA
\<:>§\ BACKMAN-STEWART TITLE BERGIEESH
REC BY: DIAKE KILPACK  » DEPUTY

(915) 533-4

544166

N RATIFICATION AND AMENDMENT OF
AMENDED AND RESTATED MEMORANDUM OF LEASE
y AND NOTICE OF NONDIGTURBANCE

This RATIFICATION AND AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND REBTATED
MEMORANDUM OF LEASE AND NOTICE OF HONDISTUXBANCE (the nRatification
Agreement") ig executed as of April 1, 1993, by and between
Edgemont Realty Partners, Ltd., a Texas 1imited partnership
(hereinafter called "Landlord"), whose address is 2911 Turtle Creek
Blvd., Suite 500, Dallas, Texas 75219 and Circle K General, Inc.
("General'), a Texas corporation, circle K Convenience Stores, Inc.
("Conveniance"), a Texas corporation, Utotem, Inc. ("Utoten"), a
Delaware corporation, Utotem Markets of Arizona, Inc. ("Markets"),
an Arizona corporation and Monterre properties, Inc. ("Monterre"),
a Delaware corporation (the foregoing entities, excluding Landlord,
are defined collectively as the "Tenant") whose principal places
of busineas are all located at 1601 N. 7th street, Phoenix, Arizona

85006.

WITHESBEIHR

25, 1985 Landlord and each of

WHEREAS, on or about April
General, Convenience, Utotem, Markets and Monterre executed those

five (5) certain Leaseback Leases, each dated as of April 25, 1985
as amended by certain Letter Agreements dated April 25, 1985
(collectively, the "orlginal Leases"), which oOriginal Leases
applied in part to the Demised Premises described in the Amended
Memorandum (as defined below). The term wamendaed Memorandum" means
the executed Amended and Restated Memorandum of Lease to which this
Ratification Agreement is attached. The Amended Memorandum is
labeled Annex "1" and is mada a part hereof for all purposes; and

WHEREAS, each of the original Leases was amended by each
certain Agreement and Amendment to Leaseback Lease executed by and
petween Landlord and each of General, convenience, Utotem, Markets
and Monterrs, dated as of June 1, 1990 (collectively the

"Amendments"); and

01224-07600/E232124 A/1/Bdgemont

VoA, ) o' ‘e ! i N I,,r‘ FTI N



WHERERS, contemporaneously with the execution of the
Amendments, Landlord@ and each of General, Convenience, Utoten,
Markets and Monterre executed amended and restated memorandums of
lease, including without limitation the Amended Memorandum; and

WHEREAS, subsequant to the execution of the Amended
Memorandum, but prior to the recordation thereof, Landiord and
Tenant agreed to further modify and amend the Original Leases, as
amended by the Amendments, by executing that cartain Amended and
Restated Leaseback Lease dated as of April 1, 1993 (the "Amended
and Restated Lease"), which Amended and Restated Lease amends,
restates, supersedes and replaces the Original Leases, as amended
by the Amendments, and consolidates all of the original lLeases, as
amended by the Amendments, into one agreement; and

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant desire to evidence the
ratification and confirmation of the Amended Memorandum, subject
however to certain medifications thereto as set forth below.

Now, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum Ten
Dollars ($10.00) cash and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledgad and
confessed, Landlord and Tenant agree as follows:

Date of Amended and Restated Leage: April 1, 1993
Expiration of Primary Term of Amended
and Rectated Amended Leaga: April 30, 2008

H See Exhibit "A" to Annex "1V
attached hereto.

Underground Storage Tanks ("USTs"): oOn the terms set forth in the
amended and Restated Lease, Landlord has the right, at its option,
to acquire any gasoline storage tanks or gasoline station and
gasoline dispensing equipment (collectively, "ysTs") located on or
under the Demised Premises and Tenant has agreed that it will nct
pledge or encumber any of such USTs except in connection with
(x) the grant of purchase money liens in connection with the
acquisition of equipment to be used or installed for the upgrade or
replacement thereof or (y) to a Leasehold Mortgagee (as defined in
+the Amended and Restated Leasa).

Subordination: The Amended and Restated Lease 1is subject and
subordinate to any existing or future liens held by The Travelers
Life and Annuity Company, a Connecticut corporation (the "Lender")
upon such terms and provisions as are contained in that cartain
Amended and Restated Subordination, Non-Disturbance and Attornment
Agreenent (the "Subordination Agreement") by and among the parties
to this Ratification Agreement and The Circle K Corporation, a
Texas corporation, dated to be effective as of April 1, 1993; which
Subordination Agreement confers certain rights of nondisturbance in
favor of Tenant.

01224-07600/E232124.4/) [Bagomont

c
o
=)
|
o
2
-D
L]
wan
oo
w




’ : Tenant has granted a 1limited right teo
surrender to Landlord the Demised@ Premises upon terms and
conditions more specifically set forth in the Amended and Restated
Laase.

’ ¢t Tenant has granted Landlord a lien to Bsecure
payment of Rent under the Amended and Restated Lease. The lien
covers all property of Tenant now or subsequently located upon the
Demised Premises. Upoen certain conditions set forth in the Amended
and Restated Lease, Landlord may take possession of and sell such
property. As to sald aforedescribed landlord’s lien, the same
shall not prevent the sale by Tenant of any merchandise in the
ordinary course of business free of such lien.

Pursuant to the Amended and Restated Lease, Landlord has granted,
demised and leased the Demised Premises described in the Amended
Memorandum to Tenant upon certain terms and conditions as contained
therein.

The purpose of this Ratification Agreement is to confirm in all
respects the terms and provisions of the Amended Memorandum, except
to the extent specifically amended herein, and proavide that said
Amended Memorandum shall be deemed to refer to the leasshold estate
created pursuant to the Amended and Restated Lease. All
capitalized terms used herein or in the Amended Memorandum shall
have the definitions subscribed thereto in the Amended and Restated
Lease.

This Ratification Agreement may be executed in multiple
counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which,
when taken together, shall constitute one and the same docurent.

Copies of the Amended and Restated Lease and Subordination
Agreement are being held by Landlord at its addreas stated above
and by Lender, 14091 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 800, Dallas, Texas
75240, Attention: Law Department. Lender has jeined in the
execution of this Ratification Agreement solely for the purpose of
acknowledging the existence of the Subordination Agreement.

With respect to any matter pertaining specificully to ths
Demised Premises, this Ratification Agreement shall ba governed by
and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the gtate
where the Demised Premises is situated; but in all matters not
pertaining specifically to the Demised Premises, this Ratification
Agreement shall be construed under and in accordance with the
internal laws of the State of Arizona and applicable Federal law.

01224-07600/8332124.4/1 /Bidg remcel

18S19400L9%




IN WITNESBS WHEREOF, the parties have
Ratification Agreement as of the day and year first

executed this

above written.
LANDLORD:

WITNESSES:

EDGEMONT REALTY PARTNERS, LTD.,
a Texas limited partnership

BY: EDGEMONT EQUITIES, INC.,

a Texas corporation
//JgizgﬁéaLtiz/é;;rw e

A
By
Name o =
Title: [LE2F M;Ae%;y
TENANT:

CIRCLE K GENERAL, INC.,
a Texas corporation,
WITNESSES:

‘-‘..:‘:‘-. \"\_ e IHJ,-’:‘W'_E
/‘j "'-:I.'.}-l..' * ....o ";'
By: L S
jﬁi¢b”\——~”//‘ Nama: Bart A. Brown, Jr.
A

v e "_‘V’Q .";a.:
o VEN S
i Title: Chairman of the Board*?ﬁﬁ._ “ch-
el
(C) : (SENHmnmwffi
ATTEST: - l;f
0 el
By: _ k\
Name

)

01224-07600/B232124 4/ 1 MBdgemont

68G19400L9%8




WITNESSES:

(\’Zluu‘auf D,

WITNESSES:

WITNESSES:

01224-07800/0232124 4/ 1 (Bédgemost

CIRCLE K CONVENIENCE STORES, INC.,
a Texas corporation,

. |__,,'.“i'i|.m..,‘ ",
/3/__ '.'“ \",‘;F.f-.. 'r'f"""':
' ' [y ..".c‘. ’1:.
By: SR WAV SR
Name: Bart A. Brown, Jr. A
Title: Chairman of the Board = \*

[

3
« ]
-

AL
N ”w ¥ 4*9\\
\ h"'l' nu\““

l'.-\\ -
/ S~
oy SO PINEON
Nane -‘mu/'mf V2477
TitlenN. 4L

e .
/7 K, ._‘~ \\..._. The,

/4;:1‘—'“""———;J AN
I I \
By: "f;.'

'~ r . .
Name: Bart A. Brown, Jr, ... [ ™ «
Title: Chairman of the Board -
a: _.‘1'() ‘I'::II . \ '
LS
PR
ATTE e

Title:\ /

UTOTEM MARKETS OF ARIZONA, INC. an
Arizona corporation, and

B RV
I,
b ) ALLALLI T * ',
B ———\ .‘ . _-‘\‘ ") '.'

Nama. Bart A. Brown, J "!H -
Titla: Chairman of theuﬁéﬁ

-»*

g 5 a
et
F
isacad b
tapsn®
*
"lu"".“‘\lf‘ T

E:
98G19400L9%4




WITNESSES:

o Dmih

U

WIT%;ZA/

01224-07600/EDI21 14 4!} /Bigomant

ATTEST:

By
Nam
Titlag

. -.l"""""h'h!\»‘
i V\'

MONTERRE PROPERTIES, INC. a

‘l“ulllllu‘ tre
Delaware Corporation A I :':“._ \
[ .« 4".
S Ty
By: 2 — i Yis iy
Name: Bart A. Brown, Jr.° .»'ﬁ".,“”
Title: Chairman of the Boar&,, e et .,r"'
to '! "'a N
“(sEALy

LENDER:

THE TRAVELERS LIFE AND ANNUITY
COMPANY

By: Afm,( A /ét&w

Nume: .
Title: GHRa Y '-;:‘1.
FETORaI Dlractor =7 22 | %Y
.:.\-0:'. Ly - .: '
PN BN
ATTEST: "'.,*r LN
- ", ‘,I";.j". l“\'. 5 o
"in...?.:u“
By: » e/
Name: e i’
Title:

186194001918




STATE OF

Nt sl Vg

COUNTY OF

on the date set forth below, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
. KEITH KPtibEy , i of EDGEMONT
EQUITIES, INC., a Texas corporation, whfch is general partner of
EDGEMONT REALTY PARTNERS, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, known
tc me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged that he axecuted the sama.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I havea hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal this _27 day of Yyra , 1993.

_.iﬁhﬂgdxﬁwu me ﬂ/zgm/

JOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR /

My Commission Expires:

sTatE of ___HZ

county of MALILoPA

L

hY N
2g, -
™

Tt st Yyt

On the date set forth below, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
Bart A. Brown, Jr., Chairman of the Board of CIRCLE K GENERAL,
INC., a Texas corporation, known to me to be the person whose name

is subscribed to the within inastrument and acknowledged that he
executed the sane.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official meal this (o  day of ma-y_j , 1993,

%SQ__' ﬂgé:g e A [Z/Z‘ m%{‘
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND F
A ENA couNTy, _AZ
My Commission Expires:

2=/ 9- 94

OF;E‘{.L'I?‘ILOODY

— SAN%&Q.B&MM
i  MARICOPA COUNTY

wmmhﬂm&hﬂ.‘iw

1 224-07500/1226034./1 UTAXE

206 19400L9%8




STATE OF AT ;
county oF __MALICoPA )

on the date set forth below, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
Bart A. Brown, Jr., Chairman of the Board of CIRCLE K CONVENIENCE
STORES, INC., a Texas corporation, known to me to be tha person

whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal this Q(y; day of , 1993.

Al
NOTARY PUBLIC IN % FOR
Lz

My Commission Expires:

A-19-99Y

STATE OF AZ )

)
COUNTY OF d;élé[_ﬂfﬂ-_ﬁ )

On the date set forth below, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
Bart A. Brown, Jr., Chairman of the Board of UTOTEM, INC., a
Delaware corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed the sane,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereuntq set my hand and affixed my
official seal this _Sl(y day of _..éﬂﬁ:z_.- 1953,

&SQ{] (é_{l A, ,9(’ MHOCJQL

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

) COUNTY,
My Commission Expiraes:
OFFICIAL 5iEAL
2=l P-9Y SANDRA L, Moopy
%F%'Mdﬂr&nm
RICOPA County
My . Explroa Fab, 19, 1004

01224-07600/E219034./1 UTAN

68519400948




STATE OF A2
county oF _MARILDDK

L et

on the date set forth balow, befora me,

Notary Pv.'lic in and for said County and State, personally appeared

Bart A. brown, Jr., Chairman of the Board of UTOTEM MARKETS OF
ARIZONA, INC., an Arizona corporation, known to me to be the Lerson
whose name is subscribed to the w

ithin instrument and acknowledged
+hat he executed the same.

the undersigned, a

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal this _R(, day of , 1993,

NOTARY PUBLIC IN ANDi FCR

county, _ A%
My Commission Expires:

-1 9-9

SANDRA L. A1

) L.

1L 'bm%h-smm?n?u?nr
¥4/  MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expirea Fob, 19,1094

STATE OF A2

coUNTY OF __MALICOPA

N Vot St

on the date set forth balow, before me, +he undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said County an

d state, personally appeared
part A. Brown, Jr., Chairman of the Board of MONTERRE PROPERTIES,
INC., a Delaware corporation, known to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that
he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, I have

hereuntog set my hand and affixed my
official seal this (. day of __421&7__, 1993.

NOTARY EUBLIC IN %EOR

D) COUNTY, _HA &
My commission Expires:

2./9-99

OFFICAL BEAL

SANDRA L. MOODY

Notary Putii - St of Atgana
MARICOPA COUNTY

m. Ly

01224-07600/1L129034,/1 UTAL

06513400L9%8




STATE .OF _Tta«s
)
county oF _Dollas )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the date set
forth below by :

. ' fettarof THE TRAVELERS LIFE
AND ANNUITY COMPANY,”a Connecticut corporati

on, known to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and ackno:ledged
that he executed the sanme. ‘

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal this Z.§¥» day of JDQQ¢+____, 1993,

Worene Wod

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
COUNTY,

My Commission Expires:

16G19400L9%4




AMENDED AND

01224-07600/E232124. 3/ 1 /Bigomont

ANNEX 2%
REGTATED MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

W g




: SHtore nlo. 785%

AMENDED AND RESTATED HEMORANDUM OF LEASE

This Amended and Restated Memorandum of Lease by and
between EDGEMONT REALTY PARTNERS, LTD., a Texas limited
partnership (hereinafter called "Landlord"), whose mailing
address is 2777 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 2000, Dallas, Texas
75207 and CIRCLE K CONVENIENCE STORES, INC., a Texas
corporation (hereinafter called "Tenant"), whose mailing
address is 1601 North Seventh Street, Phoenix, Arizona 850606,
amends and restates that certain Memorandum of Lease of record
in Yol a2, Page 1569 N Real Property Records,

Salt Lateo County, (idat~ (the "Prior
Memorandum") heretofore executed by Landlord and Tenant
describing the tenancy created by that certain Leaseback Lease
dated April 25, 1985 (the '"Lease") applicable in part to the
real property described on Exhibit "A" appended hereto (the
"Demised Premises"); the understanding and agreement being that
upen the execution and delivery hereof, the Prior Memorandum
shall be amended and restatcd by the incorporation of the terms
and provisions hereof.

Pursuant to the Lease, as amended by that certain
Agreement and Amendment to Leaseback Lease executed by Landlord
and Tenant dated as of June 1, 1990 (the "Amendment"; the Lease
as amendad by the Amendment shall be referred to, cnllectively,
as the "Amended Lease"), Landlord has granted, Jdemised and

leased the Demised Premises described below to Tenant upen the
following terms:

Rate of Leage: April 25, 1385
escription o emjsed emises: See attached Exhibit "a"
ate o cement: April 25, 1985

Term: April 25, 1985 through May 31, 2005

Renewal Optjon: two (2) five-year renewal terms.
Righ% of First Negotiation: Tenant is granted a 30-day right

of first negotiation in the event Landlord desires to sell the
Demised Premises.

Leasehold Mortgage: Tenant is granted a limited right to
mortgage its leasehold interest in the Demised Premises upon

terms and conditions more specifically set forth in the Amended
Leasa.

Underground Storaga Tank ("UST*): On the terms set forth in the
Amended Iease, Landlord has the right, at its option, to acquire

any UST located on or under the Demised Promises and Tenant has
agread it will not forn and after the date hereof pledge or
encumber any of such USTs, except in favor of a Leaschold
Nortgage as defined and provided in the Amended lLeoase. Landlord
has the same right and Tenant has made the same agreenent with
respact to the gasoline atation and gasoline dispensing eqhipment |
located on the Dauired Promises am provided in the Amended Leasae.

£6513400L9%8




Subordination: The Amended Leasa is subject and subordinate to
the lien held by The Travelers Life and Annuity Company, a
Connecticut corporation ("Lender") wupen such tarms and
provisions as are contained in that certain Amended and
Restated Subordination, Nondisturbance and Attornment Agreement
dated to be effactive June 1, 1990 betwean Landlord, Tenant,
The Circle K Corporation, a Texas corporation, and ILender (the
"Suberdination Agreement").

¢ Tenant is granted a iimited right
to surrender to Landlord or in certain instances to cause
Landlord to sell to third parties the Demised FPremises upon
terms and conditions more specifically set forth in the Amended
Lease.

The purpose of this Amended and Restated Memorandum of
Lease is to give record notice of tha Amended Lease and of the
rights created thereby, all of which are hereby confirmed. All
capitalized terms used herein and not defined hercin shall have
the definitions ascribed thaereto in the Amended Lease.

A copy of the Lease and the Amendment is being held by
Tenant at its address stated above. A cupy of tha
Subordination Agreement is being held by Tenant at its address
stated above and by Landlord at its address stated above.

IN WITHNESE WHEREOF, the parties have executed this
Amended and Restated Memorandum of lease as of Junhe 1, 19390.

LANDLORD:

WITNESSES: EDGEMONT REALTY PARTNERS, LTD.,
a Texas limited partnership

BY: EDGEMONT EQUITIES, INC.,
a Texas corporation,. - ..
General Partner — " /. Ty

------- I'f. ‘e,
L ! Y N sME
Wﬂv)ﬁ .-l:‘ /}1&/&)-’/’— Title: \ieE Dﬁmm:;—’:—".é-;{;;s
. NS _.-'_'h_.é'/
U (RN
o
ATTEST Y
B . J “-—’/ —
Nama:—%%unm“m——
Title: ————ASSTSEeneray
T
- 2 -

h6S19400L9%




WITNESSES: CIRC { CONVENIENCE STORES, INC.,
a Texas corpord:

T I,
ATTEST: " ¥ PN

Nﬂm‘&gl%&.j.tﬁc_ai____
Title:_ Sg~CCedn V‘L’L

J922E~D

S6S13400L9¥.




STATE OF “TeAqs )
commy o _10AIGS )

on the date set forth below, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary

Public i nd for said c:m}'u:y and State, personally
appeared _&j&_&ﬂa&d&éﬁ , /. Pres of EDGEMONT
EQUITIES, INC., a Texas C rporation, which is general partner
of EDGEMONT REALTY PARTNERS, LTD., a Texas limited partnership;
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged that he axecuted the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herepnto, et my hand and affixed
my officjal seal this _3fth day of L , 1991.

JANIE RIOS
o] Hotary Public, State ot Toms ‘

My Comm. Exp- 01-19-9 ) ‘,‘

RY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
COUNTY,

My Commission Expires:

srars oF ] CALAS )
COUNTY OF ]M_aﬁ___ ;

on the date set forth below, pafore me, the undersigned, a
Notary Pubiic in Eng for sald county and, Stite, personally
appeared s ' " 0f CIRCLE K
CONVENIENCE STORES, INC., » Taxas corporation, known to me to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged that he axacuted the same.

my official seal this _Jbth day of , 1991.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I havo heraunto Bes my hand and aftixed

JANIE RIOS
Notary Publlc, Stats of Texan r < ~
My Comm, Exp, 0i+19-93 @' Y PUBLI- IN AND FOR

i __. coury,
My Commisaion Expires:

4076E-1

g6G19400L9M




EXHIBIT “A"

Store No. 1358

The following land is situate in Salt Lake County, Utah:

pezcal Pot 7, coowtay ot

part of Lot 7, UB GARDEN TRACT, commencin

feet North of the Southeast eornos of aazd Lot 7, ngda:u;n?:;n:higcc
yorth S5C foet; thence West 179,24 foet; thonce South 59 feat; thence
gast 170.93 faet, more or less, to the Point of beginning,

pn:ctl ?O. 2: the § ;

¢nomancing & ¢ intersection of the Wast lins of 20

and the North line of 2700 South Street, which inton::gf::tift::::

the Southeast corner of Lot 8, COUNTRY CLUB GARDEN TRACT, according to
i the official plat theteof on file in the office of the Salt Lake

county Recorder; thence Wost along the North li{ne of 2700 South

5;";:;txzrézsogﬁggzht:m:-sﬂo:t:h 106 feet; thence Zast 178.9% fest to
+ the 23t Street; theance Sout

106 feet to the P°1nt of h‘ginnlnq. outh Ilﬂﬂg sald Hest line

——— e ————

e
~
N
iy}
~J

¥6C19400£9%8




